
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1705
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2014
SHORTAGE OF PROFESSORS IN IIMS
Tamta Shri Ajay

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a shortage of professors in Indian of Institutes of Management of particularly in IIM, Kashipur run by the Central
Government;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the number of professors required in these institutes; and

(c) the time by which the shortage is likely to be filled for the benefit of the students?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): The present position of shortage of faculty in IIMs is as under:

Sl. No. Institute Sanctioned In position Vacant
    Strength
1 IIM Ahmedabad  120  85  35
2 IIM Bangalore  120  92  28
3 IIM Calcutta  104  88  16
4 IIM Lucknow  90  85  05
5 IIM Indore  126  73  53
6 IIM Kozhikode  77  63  14
7 IIM Shillong  24  19  05
8 IIM Rohtak  25  23  02
9 IIM Ranchi  23  12  11
10 IIM Raipur  16  16  0
11 IIM Trichy  19  15  4
12 IIM Udaipur  22  17  5
13 IIM Kashipur  17  17  0

(c): Vacancy in faculty posts and filling up of the vacant posts is a continuous process. The institutes are duly advertising the vacant positions and taking requisite follow up action for filling up the vacant posts.
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